City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION
Ibuquerque Updses 1313
Supplamanlal Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION Z ZONING & PLANNING
e Maljor subdivision action —.  Amexation
Minor subdivision action
Vacation v .. Zone Map Amendment {Establish or Change
Variance (Non-Zoning) 2Zoning, includes Zoning within Sactor
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P —._ Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or simbar
for Subdivision —  Text Amendment to Adopled Rank 1, 2 0r3
for Buikding Permit Plan(s}, Zoning Coda, or Subd. Regulations

—  Administrative Amendment (AA)
— Administrative Approval (DRT, URT, elc.)
P Masler Davelopment Plan __ Steet Name Change (Local & Collector)

R L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...

STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) — Dadision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Alocation Plan Diractor, ZEQ, ZHE, Board of Appeels, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submii the completed application in person to the
Plannlng Depaﬂmam Davelopment Services Center, 800 2™ Street NW, Albuquargue, NM 87102,

iplication, Refer to supplemantal forms for submittal requirements.

ProfessionalfAgent (if any): PHONE:

ADDRESS: FAX:

CIY: STATE ____ 2P E-MAIL:

appuicant__Ryan J. Robinson - 4G Development PHONE: _760-522-9764
ADDRESS:_PO Box 270571 Fax: 866-311-3658
ciry-_San Diego statE CA zp 92188  gua rrobinson(@4gdev.com
Proprielary interest in site: List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Application for new Chick-fil-A restaurant with drive-thry

-.and outdoor dining patio.
Is the applicant sseking incentives pursuant to the Famiy Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. X No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION I8 CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.,

Lot or Tract No. Block: Unit
Subdiv/Addr/TBKA:
Existing Zoning: C-2 Proposad zoning: - MRGCD Map No
Zone Alias page(s): G111 UPC Code:
CASE HISTORY:

List any current of prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_ S_ elc):

CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? _X Yes Within 1000FT of alencin? __NO

No. of exlsting lots: 1 No. of proposed lots: 1 Total she area (acres):  1.1641
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near:_NEC St Joseph's & Coors Bivd.
Batween: - and =

Chack if project was previously reviewed by: Sketch PiatPlan O or Pre-appiication Review Team{PRT) . Review Date:

mmww% DATE __9/18/17

{PintName)____Ryan J. Robinson Applicant ) Agent O
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 11/2014
g ﬂITEIm.ALI%t!DU‘I'!NG':"al tion casa numbers Action SF. 2S.

checklists are compiete ‘ZQZI:Z 3 Q0

g Al tees have been collected i ﬁ - s

All case #s are assigned -
O AGIS copy has been sent C'M-E — S_ZD.&
D Case history #s are listed 3 e §
D Site Is within 1000 of & landfil . b — e S
O F.HD.P. density bonus ' Total
D FHOE earing dote_\NWEMbDLA Y 2017 s 4¥0-00

Stafl signalure’ & Dale




FORM P(2): SITE PLAN REVIEW - D.R.B. PUBLIC HEARING

O SIiTE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION (DRB15) Maximum Size: 24" x 36"
S Acres or more & zoned SU-1, IP, SU-2, PC, or Shopping Center: Certificate of No Effect or Approval
Scaled site plan and related drawings (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Copy of the document delegating approval authority to the DRB

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mai receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Completed Site Plan for Subdivision Checklist

6 copies of the Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan

TIS/AQIA Trafflc Impact Study form with required signature -

Fee (see schedule)

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the fiing deadline. Bring the originai to the meeting,

Your attendance is reguired.

,K' SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT (DRB14) Maximum Size: 24" x 36"
& 5 Acres or more & zoned SU-1, IP, SU-2, PC, or Shopping Center: Certificate of No Effect or Approval
us V Site plan and related drawings {folded to fit into an 8.5 by 14" pocket) 24 coples
~-7%4 V' Site Plan for Subdivision, if applicable, previously approved or simultaneously submitted. (Folded to fit into an 8.5
by 14" pocket.) 24 copies for DRB public hearings
l'(-‘;it_\_/Solicl Waste Management Department signature on Site Plan
qz_\/ZQne Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)

9 z Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
— Jo3w, /) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
~Josh 7 Copy of the document delegating approval authority to the DRE Jas\\
u4 7 Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts Qihy ful|,
qé g Sign Posting Agreement - —_
q Completed Site Plan for Building Permit Checklist « .
~Jes V7 6 copies of the Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan ~grarnda, Lon Tosh bo- Ciy,  Aneats)
—~Tesk TIS/AQIA Traffic Impact Study form with required signature (5'-0-31-(
ufy ' Copy of Site Plan with Fire Marshal’s stamp
qst‘_ Fee (see schedule)
~ Jw»3h__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
D. R. B. hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Bring the original to the meeting.
Your aftendance is required.

O AMENDED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

FOR SUBDIVISION or BUILDING PERMIT (DRB10) Maximum Size: 24" x 36”
Proposed amended Site Plan {folded to fit into an 8.5 by 14" pocket) 24 coples

DRB signed Site Plan being amended (foided to it into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies

DRB signed Site Plan for Subdivision, if applicable (required when amending SDP for Building Permit) 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ias) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Completed Site Plan for Bullding Permit Checklist {not required for amendment of SDP for Subdivision)

6 copies of the Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan

TIS/AQIA Traffic impact Study form with required signature

Fee (see schedule)

_ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

D. R. B. hearings are approximately 30DAYS after the filing deadline. Bring the original to the meeting.
Your attendance is required.

EELT LU

I, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted
with this application will likely result in Applicant name (print)
deferral of actions.

Applicant signature / date

FOPL@V‘SM October 2007

[0 Checklists complete Application case numbers | -

Ifft 2R - ! 0-5-17
O Fees collected _—'——_M7 v Planner signature / date
[0 Case #s assigned A A Project# ) (0.970]0)0 4

1 Related #s listed



SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT
REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the City
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on
the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs, Waterproof signs are provided al the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must
slill stop at the Development Services Front Counter (o pick up the sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. [t shall be located within twenty feel of the public
sidewalk {or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location,

B. The face of the sign shall be paralle to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be al least
two feet from the ground.

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.

2, NUMBER

A, One sign shall be posted on each paved street fronlage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages.

B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING
A, A heavy stake with two crossbars or a fulf plywood backing works besl to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds.
8. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears
out less easily.
4, TIME
Signs must be posted from L AT ,ﬂhﬂ f | EQ ETo MM@ 7

5. REMOVAL

A, The sign is nol to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

I have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posted for (15} days and (B) where the sign(s) are to be located, | am being given

a copy of this shest.
Wil g( 201+
(Applicant or nt) {Date

I issued 2 signs for this application, ]J £ == . {Z
(Date) % U (Staff Member)

PROJECT NUMBER: _\ OOl

Rev. 1/11/05



SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All parsons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the City
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on
the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Watemproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must
still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to
public hearing. Failure {o maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Replacemant signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk {or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least
two feet from the ground.

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.

2. NUMBER

A One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street fronlages.

B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a
sign shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING
A A heavy stake with two croasbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds.
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears
out less easily.
TIME

4
Signs must be posted from Ddom,g IZ'@IZ To_mtmhu" |1.ZOI7

5. REMOVAL

A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

| have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (B) where the sign(s) are o be located. | am baing given

copy of this shest.
450 le-S- IF
£~ (Applicant or Agent) {Date)
lissued <~ _ signs for this application, _19~5- 17 K;é_-—:/
{Date) ' (Staff Member)

PROJECT NUMBER: _\QQOQO02Z

Rev. 1111105
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RED SHAMROCK 4, LLC

8220 San Pedro NE, Suite 500 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 - (505) 262-2323

September 20, 2017

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

& Mr. Jack Cloud DRB Chairman
600 2nd St. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Agency Authorization from Red Shamrock 4, LLC (Joshua J, Skarsgard) to Chick-fil-A and 4G
Development and Consuiting, Inc. (Ryan Robinson) to act as agent on behalf of Red Shamrock 4, LLC
{Owner of Coors Pavilion Shopping Center — Coors & St. Josephs) at the DRB.

Dear City of Albuguerque Planning Department and DRB:

Please be advised that Ryan Robinson, 4G Development and Consulting, Inc., and Chick-fil-A (and their
consultants) have been granted the express authority to represent Red Shamrock 4, LLC in regards to
any and all matters within the DRB Development Review Board and City of Albuguerque Building Permit
submittals, including but not limited to, Site Development Plan for Building Permit on Lot 6 of Caors
Pavilion (Formerly Tract X-1-A2, University of Albuquergue Urban Center).

All questions and communication should be directed to Mr. Robinson at:

Ryan ). Robinson - Project Manager
4G DEVELOPMENT AND CONSULTING, INC.
P.0. Box 270571, San Diego, CA 92198
P (760) 522-9764 F (866) 311-3658
rrobinson@4Gdev.com

Thank you,

RED SHAMROCK 4, LLC

Managing Member



Proposed Chick-fil-A Drive-Thru Restaurant
NWC St. Joseph Dr. NW & Coors Blvd NW
Project Description
August 30, 2017

Thank you for considering this proposal for a new Chick-fil-A restaurant on the northwest corner of St
Joseph Dr and Coors Blvd in the City of Albuquerque, NM.

This application is being submitted by Ryan J. Robinson of 4G Development & Consuiting on behalf of
Chick-fil-A Inc. and pertains to 1.16 acres of commercial property (APN: 101106019549120846). The property is
zoned C-2 (Community Commercial). The proposed building is a 4,867sf, type V-B, A2 occupancy, Chick-fil-A
restaurant with drive-thru service. The building will contain 132 seats and be fire sprinklered. The existing site
currently exists as a vacant lot. The proposed improvements are for Chick-fil-A to be one of multiple uses in this
commercial subdivision — this application is strictly for the Chick-fil-A use only. The proposed hours of operation
for the new restaurant are from 6:30am to 11:00pm on Monday through Friday, 6:00am to 12:00am on Saturday,
and closed on Sundays.

Chick-fil-A sets the standard for architectural quick service restaurant design. The design philosophy is
contextual; this building has been specifically designed for the Western United States and then adapted for this
particular site. The planning, landscape and architecture will all reflect local architectural traditions and influences.
The massing is broken down and the building surfaces articulated with glass, brick and stucco finishes that impart a
contemporary aesthetic and reflect their rugged, casual context. For these reasons, we believe that our proposed site
exceeds the City of Albuquerque’s design requirements.

Our design proposes a drive-thru lane, and is very friendly to walk up traffic from St Joseph Dr with ADA
access to the public sidewalk. There is adequate drive-thru stacking as well as parking on site (44 required with 54
provided.

We believe this new Chick-fil-A restaurant will be an asset to the City of Atbuquerque and will be well

received by the surrounding community. Thank you for your review.




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) FORM

APPLICANT: FYAN PoBiasens DATE oF REQUEST: 1 /181 # zoNE ATLAS PAGE(S):_ @[]
H& DEVELOPMENT
CURRENT: LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
ZONING __C- & LOTORTRACT#_ LoT &  BLOCK#
PARCEL SIZE (AC/sQ. FT.)_|. 164 | acres SUBDIVISION NAME Cee RS PAVILIoAs
REQUESTED CITY ACTION(S):
ANNEXATION [ ] SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN:
ZONE CHANGE [ J: From To, SUBDIVISION® [ ] AMENDMENT [ ]
SECTOR, AREA, FAC, COMP PLAN [ ] BULDING PERMIT  pcf  ACCESS PERMIT | ]
AMENDMENT (Map/Text) [ | BUILDING PURPOSES [ | OTHER { )
*includes platting actions
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF ACTION:
NO CONSTRUCTION/DEVELOPMENT | ] # OF UNITS: )
NEW CONSTRUCTION %4 BUILDING size: 486 (sq. k)

EXPANSION OF EXISTING DEVELOPMENT[ ]

Note: changes made lo development proposals / assumptions, from the information provided above, will result in a new TIS
determination,

APPLICANT OR REPRESENTATIVE : oate T~ (8- 1F

{To be signed upon completion of processing by the Traffic Engineer)
. R
Planning Department, Development & Bullding Services Division, Transportation Development Section -
2" Floor West, 600 2™ St. NW, Plaza del Sol Building, City, 87102, phone 924-3994

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) REQUIRED: YESM NO|[ ] BORDERLINE[ ]

THRESHOLDS MET? YES [¥]NOJ[ ] MITIGATING REASONS FOR NOT REQUIRING TIS: PREVIOUSLY STUDIED:
Notes:

XTS was compleddd in 2010 S0 No Ve stody s fesu,'2ed
e s Hime,
If a TIS is required: a scoping meeting (as cutlined in the development process manual) must be held to define the level of analysis

needed and the parameters of the study. Any subsequent changes to the development proposal identified above may require an
update or new TIS.

Tt 29 /r7-

TRAFFIC ENGINEER DATE
T - e
Required T1S must be comple or to applying to the EPC andior the DRB. Amrangements must be made prior to submittal if a

variance to this procedure is requested and noted on this form, otherwise the application may not be accepted or deferred if the
arrangements are not complied with.

TIS -SUBMITTED_ /_

-FINALIZED I TRAFFIC ENGINEER DATE

Revised January 20, 2011
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Public Notice Letter
NWC St Joseph’s Dr. and Coors Blvd
Albuquerque, NM, 87120
October 4, 2017

Dear Property Owner, Resident, or Neighborhood Association President,

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that we have recently filed a Design Review Board
(DRB) application for a site located on the northwest corner of St Joseph’s Dr. and Coors Blvd.

Our request is for DRB approval of a new restaurant use within the new Coors Pavilion
Subdivision.

The hearing is as follows:

Design Review Board

City of Albuquerque Planning Department Building
600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

On November 1, 2017 at 9:00 am

You may attend the hearing to learn about the case. Hearing information may also be found on
signs posted on the site. Affected Neighborhood Associations and Homeowner Associations may
request a Facilitated Meeting regarding this project by contacting the Alternative Dispute

(505) 768-4660, A facilitated meeting request must be received by ADR by October 16, 2017.

Sincerely,

Ryan Robinson

Project Manager

4G Development & Consulting, Inc
760-522-9764
rrobinson(@4gdev.com

Legal Description:
Lot Numbered Six (6) of the Plat of Lots 1 thru 9, Coors Pavilion (being a Replat of Tract X-1-A2, University

of Albuguerque Urban Center), within the Town of Albuquerque Grant in Projected Section 2, Township 10
North, Range 2 East, New Mexico Principal Meridian, City of Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico,
filed on April 11, 2017, as Document No. 2017033851, records of Bernalillo County, New Mexico.



Site Location Sketch
NWC St Joseph’s Dr. and Coors Blvd.
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U.S. Postal Service™

U.S. Postal Service_"’
CERTIFIED MAIL* RECEIPT

CERTIFIED MAii=-rECEIPT

= - -
"._nq Domestic Mail Only g Domestic Mail Only
n ? For delwcrv information UlSl% our websnlc at wisw.usps.com’
o U L2k LU v
o T
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PS Form 3800, Apnid 2015 2511 7530-02-000-0+7 See Hevorse tor Instructions

et .
PS Foritt 3800, &oril 2015 P& #530-00-D00-0047 See Reverse for Insinictions

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

b

A Domestic Mail Oniy o
n Il FOT delivery mformallon vtsn our websile al wiwvw.usps.com®.
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$2.35 %
ru H
5 Tervices B Foes icheck box, acd fee
= @ﬁbﬂ Fmeu.a:fm 3 | CiRstum Aaceit pardcops)
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